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illiam IV Statute 1832

use of Lords & Commons
cdgnises the independent Maori Sovereign Nation,
latfonal Flag & Ships Register — Alliance established.
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1835-39

Tamati Waka Nene 1770 -1871 Patuone 1764 - 1872
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“To the Chiefs, the Law Makers and to every person of Maori
descent, right throughout these entire lands.....”

“In regard to the missionaries, .............. they translated the Scriptures of God into
Maori, sent them off to the press and released them out to you all for consideration
by that one and that one.”

“You are observing how we, the Pakeha exercise our law amongst ourselves.”

...... | have ordered that these laws of England be written and translated into Maori,
sent to the press and now released them out to you all, for consideration by that one
ond that one.” |

............ | lay before you these laws, ........, just as the teachings of the faith were laid
before you all .............. otherwise what will become of these laws? “

“So, if you see that these are good laws, take them, embrace them; so that we may
hasten our residing together as one, under one cloak, the cloak of law.....”

From your obedient friend,
T. Gore Brown (signature)
From The Governor House of Parliament, Auckland. April, 1858.

10/0%/2010 King & Waara 2010 13
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Te Waka O Nga Mokopuna Ki Aotearoa

22 Cardigan Streel, Weslern Springs, Auckind, AGTEAROA {tew Zaathad] — Phane +0564 (3] 845-1324

08 November 2002

HRH Quean Efizabeth It
Buckingham Palace
Londan

ENGLAND

Your Majesty

This communiqué is in ahswer fo a letier by your predecessar, the ias Gueen Viclaria in 1858, (A
notarised copy of the letter accompanies this communiqus)

Due 1o cerfain ciccumstances and avents, it is only at this time that 2 repy to the letler of request
frem Queen Vicloria can be facilitated. It is lo you Your Majesty Thistwe reply

After due consideration of the late Queen Victaria's request, angd pekal of our Ancastors, we
respectiully dcline the Queens request for her Jaws to be adopted i Bis nation of Aotearoa
(New Zealand),

We do this due fo the freatment endured by our peaple, at ¥e ands of the Colonial
Administrations of the past and present.

On many occasions indigenaus paople of this jand with pless of assistance, have sent
corraspandence, and sadly il have been mef with the same: i fals. Therefare, to this end we feel
that the laws proposed by Her Majesty Queen Vicloria i 1858 can aot be adopted as part of the
laws in this land.

We now call ugen Your Majesty, 1o cease all Crown busingss in this country. We will affard Your
Majesty a two-year i period 16 s sk AT Body has bean
appointed by us to oversee the cessation of the Crowy's busingss

W call upon Your Majesly, to instruct her Armed Forces and Peace Officers (Neiv Zealiand
Pofice) in this land, to glve full support and assistance to the fransitional body under the direction
of our appointed representative, upon reteipt of this communigué.

For many years the Crown has enjoyed unparaifeted tenefits from the administration of this Jand
at the expense of its indigenous inhabitants.

10/09/2010

Rejection Absolute 2002

T EE B NENENNDN

King & Waara 2010

As a consequence of the Colonial administrators unbridied legisiative directives, unsurpassed
financial gains have been sighoned from this land, at the expense of all of its inhabitants.

ités fo this end that we seek a directive from Your Majesty, to her Ministers of the Crown to make
available, all funds necessary in order 1o aid the transitional body in the execution of their
assigned tasks and duties.

There i__ be o Man, Waman nor Child that will be disadvantaged by the transition back t the
mxo_”__mzm confrol of the Lawful Sovereigns of this land, regardless af race, colaur, religion or
creed.

Al _mnimv”o: under the Colonial Administration that is repugnan to Tikanga Maori (Common
Law) principles will cease forthwith, after the receipt of this communiqué by Her Majesty's
Representative in Actearca (New Zealand) the Govemar-Generai.

We trust Her Majesty, will expadite- our reguests in an expedient manner, and we await your
acknowledgement.

Respecifully Yours

Wharetatao King /

[

“Te Mamaeroa Wharerat-Kingj

Authorised Representatives on behalf of the recipients of the jate Queen Victoria's request.

Tompited and written by our mos? irusted confdant, s renth day of Novembar of the year of our Lond
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11th December, 2002

Dear Mr. King,

The Queen has asked me to thank you for your letter and enclosures of
9th November, and to say that Her Majesty has taken careful note of the views
you express in it,

Perhaps I might explain, however, that this is not a matter n which The
Queen would intervene. Asa constitutional Sovereign, Her Majesty acts
through her personal representative, the Governor-General, on the advice of her
New Zealand Ministers and {t is to them that your appeal should be directed.

) 1 have, therefore, heen instrucied to forward your letter to the Govemor-
General of New Zealand so that she may be aware of your approach to The
Queen, and may consider the points you raise.

Yours sincerely,

4
=

Mrs. Deborah Bean
Chief Correspondence Officer

Mr. Wharetatao King .

10/09/2010




Te Waka O Nga Mokopuna Ki Aotearoa

£.0. Box 18021 Glen |nnes Auckland ACTEAROA {New Zeatand}
Phy, +D084 21 421349 e-mail fwgwrka@ivahos 1

28 October 2004

Your Majesty, Queen Elizabeth T
We acknowledge receipt of, and thank you for your letter dated 11 December 2002.

Your Majosty advises us therein to dircet our *appeal” to Your Majesty's Representative
the Governor General and her New Zealand ministers.

May we point out that our “Rejection Absolute” dated 9 November 2002 is nat an appeal
to the settlers, guests only, in this our indigenous homeland. It is a directive from the
Sovereign Authority. the modern day Confederated Hapu(s) of Aotearda. New Zealand to
have Your Majesty honour the pledge of Your Predecessors, King William IV in the
Declaration of Independence 1835 and Queen Victoria’s Letter of Request 1838,

Both Predecessors while initially at odds with us, eventually recognised and
acknowledged the Sovereign Authority. and recorded same for all time in these
Sovereign to Sovereign docurnents.

We call upon You, Your Majesty, in Your onfy legitimate capacity, pledged Protector of
the Confederated Hapu(s)™ of New Zealand against any attempis on our sovereignty in
our founding document the Declaration of Independence 1833, including that of your
own people, to reiterate emphatically to your people the termination of their presumed
and usurped authority through the Laws of England; and the fawful re-affirmation. re-
assettion and resumption of Sovereign Authority by Maord. in all that constitutes
Aotearoa. New Zealand; and Tikanga/Immutable Divine Law as the legitimate law ol the
lands.

We enclose a copy ot the Sovereign Authority Directives served on the current
overnment for your information and support,

We accorded Your People one-hundred and sixty (160 ) years te prove they could live
with us amicably. We accorded Your Majesty two years in which “10 cease all Crown
business in this country....” Time is now of the essenc

10/09/2010
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Highest fovel notificarion of receipt of these Ocders is to be indieated by fax to 09 328 7 on the

attached Sovereign Avthority (rders Recelpi form, within the 3 day grace period.

Faiture to comply with these Severaizn Ordurs of the Sovereizn Authority, Te Waks o Nga Mokopura Ki
A0Tearoa, of any At 10 pre-empt or subolage the process will be vonsidered a breach of Law and wilt
result in a directive to Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth 11 to honour the Eaglish Crown’s commitinent
to the Confederation of Hapu(s) of Niu Tireni, (AOTEAROA. New Zealand), 1o guard against your
‘aftempt to ascend our sovereignty (see Declaration of Independence T835), und inuncediate personal
Revacation of Citizenship of Aotearoa, New Zeafand, for the offender.

TR o 09 Pead

Signarure 5L L LR S, Sianature
TE RANGIMARIE WAARA RANGITUNOA TE HEUHEU

{Authorised Signatories for the Traositional Bady of Te Waka O Nea Mokopuna Ki Aotearca)

Signature: Q e S \NWM\W‘P\ . Signanwe: o \A . N.\ﬁ\.in\ﬂ?

WHARETATAO KING TE RANGIMARIE WAARA ( Authorised Proxy)

tAuthorised Representatives” for Recipients’ of The Lare Queen Victoria's Letter of Request April 18358)

Dasted this: 28" day of October 2004,

e - Her Majesty Queen Elizabetl [
- The Governor General, Dame Sylvia Cartwright
- The Clerk of the House of Represematives for MMEDIATE and URGENT, CONFIDENTIAL.
disparch to :
- The Executive Council and The Minister of Finance
~ The Legislature - Prime Minister Helen Clark
- The Judiciary - Minister of Justice.

Enel.
- Declaration of Independence 2004
- Her Majesty Queen Elizabarh’s Reply. 11 December 2002
ECTION ABSOLUTE' from Te Waka O Naa Mokopuna Ki Aotearoa, 9 November 2002
- Her Majesty Queen Vietoria's “Letter of Request™. April 1838 and ic's Translation
- Deéclaration of Independence 1835

King & Waara 2010 16



BUCKIMNGHAM PALACE

22nd November, 2004.

Dear Mr. King,

The Queen has asked me to thank you for your letter of 28th October, and
to say that Her Majesty has taken careful note of the views you express in it.

Perhaps I might explain, however, that this is not a matter in which The
Queen would intervene. As a constitutional Sovereign, Her Majesty acts
through her personal representative, the Governor-General, on the advice of her
New Zealand Ministers and it is to them that your appeal should be directed.

1 have, therefore, been instructed to forward your letter to the Governor-
General of New Zealand so that your approach to The Queen on this matter may
be known and consideration given to the points you raise:

Yours sincerely,

Mrs. Somia Bonici 5
Semnior Correspondence Officer : € haretatao King .

Te Waka O Nga Mokopuna Ki Aotearoa,
23 Cardigan Street,
Western Springs,

Wharetatao King. M:Mx_m:a
Aotearoa,

New Zealand.

-

10/09/2010 ; King & Waara 2010 17
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- Rangatira v Rangatira
World Court 2010
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